CITY OF HAMILTON

MOTION

Council Date: April 24, 2013

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR J. FARR
SECONDED BY COUNCILLOR

Special Occasion Permit - Bailun Cowell Fundraiser - May 25, 2013

Whereas, City Council has received Notice from Tishanne Dupuis that she wishes to obtain a Special Occasion Permit to sell alcohol during the Bailun Cowell Fundraiser on May 25, 2013;

And Whereas, the AGCO requires that if a permit holder is not a registered charity or non-profit organization or association, that a resolution of the Council is required to designate the event as one of municipal significance;

Therefore, Be it Resolved:

- (a) That the City of Hamilton hereby deems the Bailun Cowell Fundraiser on May 25, 2013 as municipally significant;
- (b) That the Applicant be provided a copy of this resolution for inclusion with their application to the AGCO.



PARRICIATION FOR EQUOR ECENCE

CITY OF HAMILTON

NOTE: Consider this application as proof of notification of this event to Building Department, Hamilton Fire Prevention, Hamilton Public Health and City Clerks office of the City of Hamilton

City of Hamilton									
NAME OF EVENT: Bailun Cow	ME OF EVENT: Bailun Cowell Fundraiser								
CONTACTINFORMATION									
(Please Print Legibly – Approval of incomplete or illegible applications may be delayed)									
Organization: Bailun Cowell Fundrai	ser								
Contact Person:Tishanne Dupuis	Phone (day):905 319 3006 ext. 6244								
Address: 269 John Street North	Phone (evening): _905 632 1608								
City: _Hamilton	Cell Phone:905 869 8474 (Best way to contact) _								
Postal Code;L8L 4P6	Fax:								
E-mail: _Tishanne.Dupuis@goodrich.com									
EVENTIDETAILS									
Type of Event									
old baby boy. His mother Tania Cowell was a dear friend 10 th 2013 in Stoney Creek. This event is to raise money for	Other Please Specify: This is a fundraiser for a 6 month of ours that was murdered by her fiancé the baby's father on March or a trust fund that has been set up in Bailuns name to donate all or go to college or University there will be funds available to help								
Location									
City Park (Name):									
★ Building/Facility Name/Area: The Venetlan Banqu☐ Road(s):	et Centre, 269 John Street North, Hamilton, Ontario L8L 4P6								

		7174-1				ream On to plant to		West the same of t		
ESTIMATED ATTENDANCE (please estimate all that apply)										
Number of Participants*:				Wheelchair Acces	ssible:	Yes	×	No		
Number of General Public:	250			Fee Charges*: (\$1	0.00 per Person)	Yes	×	No		
Number of Volunteers:	10			• .	- ,					
* See next page for definitions										
Definitions										
Participants - Someone w	no takes	part in	the	event Eg. Runners in	the Around th	е Вау	Race			
Volunteers – Someone who takes part in assisting with the planning and orchestration of the event										
General Public – Eg. Spectators at parades, races, visitors at Festivals										
Fee Charges – You are charging the public a fee for things such as admission, parking or other										
<u> </u>									\	
EVENIELEMENTS (co	omplete t	o enst	ire pr	oper permits are proc	essed)					
Sound Amplification:	Yes	×	No							
Food:	Yes	× 1	No							
Fireworks:	Yes		No	×						
Tents/Temporary Structures:	Yes		No	×						
Event Details (provide detail to ensure proper evaluation of the application):										
Event Date	stall to el	iisuie į	prope	Event Time	phoalion	Sc	rvina A	lechol '	Times	
Event Date			Event Time Serving Alcohol Tir							
25/05/2013			7:00 p.m. – 1:00 a.m. 7:00p.m. – 12:30 a.m.							
Written description as well as a detailed map, route and/or site plan MUST be included with this application. Application will not be reviewed without this map.										
I have read, understood and completed the Liquor Application.										
			٧.٥	and Transals	÷5.	ı	04/	16/	2013	
Signature Signature				Print Name	-1-2			Date)	

